June 29th, 2016 - Bank Financing of 216 million Euros secured, following Brexit, in line with target

   (all in cost < 200 bps)

6

3

4

1

2

5

 July 27th, 2016 - Acquired Gioiaotto in Milan and Palazzo Sturzo in Rome through the units of MH Real

Estate Crescita (MHREC) fund

 Expected Net stabilized Yield > 5,7% - WALT 9.1 years

 Target LTV below 50%

 Pipeline in excess of 1 billion Euros

 June 30th, 2016 - Acquired “Vodafone Village”

AGENDA

4

COIMA RES Portfolio   Gabriele Bonfiglioli, Key Manager

COIMA RES Market & Pipeline   Manfredi Catella, CEO

Closing Remarks   Manfredi Catella, CEO

COIMA RES Half Year Results   Fulvio Di Gilio, CFO

COIMA RES Key Highlights   Manfredi Catella,  CEO

FINANCIAL RESULTS

5

(Thousands of Euros)
2015 Pro-forma

Balance sheet1

IPO

proceeds
Vodafone Closing2 Adjustments3 June 30th  2016

Pro-Forma Balance

sheet 4

Investment Property 331,500 14,850 346,350 491,904

Financial Asset 750 (750) -

Vat Receivable 44,000 632 44,632 46,697

Total LT Assets 376,250 390,982 538,601

Inventories (vacant

properties)
14,150 (14,150) - -

Trade receivables 283 (142) 141 -

Other Assets 390 390 12,551

Cash 20,711 210,000 (30,378) (1,928) 183,972 116,465

Total Current Assets 20,711 183,972 129,016

Total Assets 396,961 575,485 667,617

Debt 44,000 169,922 213,622 291,622

Other Liabilities - 329 329 329

Trade payables 1,606 7,401 9,007 11,208

Total Liabilities 45,606 222,958 303,159

NAV 351,355 352,527 364,458

Minorities share of

MHREC
(9,886)

NAV per share 9.79 9.85

Portfolio Loan to Value5 54.64% 54.14%

Net Loan to Value5 7.58% 32.5%

1 2015 Pro-forma balance sheet as per the COIMA RES IPO prospectus; assumes the acquisition of the Deutsche Bank and Vodafone portfolio as of December 31, 2015
2 In IPO prospectus the Vodafone Village was assumed to be completed only with a VAT facility. The company has secured also a senior facility on June 30, 2016.
3 The adjustments refer to the movement occurred during the first semester of the year.